
 

 

 

 

 

Headmaster Mr Alun Watkins, B.Ed. (Hons) M.Ed. hmsecretary@vcj.sch.je 

Deputy Headmaster Dr Gareth Hughes, PhD, MPhil (Cantab),  

MSc, BA (Hons) (Oxon) PCGE 

 

g.hughes@vcj.sch.je 

Senior Leadership Team   

Assistant Headmaster – Academic Mr Patrick Crossley, MA, MEd, BTh, FRSA p.crossley@vcj.sch.je 

Bursar Mrs Carolyn Ferguson ACCA – (CAT) c.ferguson@vcj.sch.je 

Assistant Headmaster – Pastoral Mr Mark Gosling, B.A. (Hons) m.gosling@vcj.sch.je 

Head Teacher – VCP  Mr Dan Pateman, B.A. (Hons) d.pateman@vcp.sch.je 

   

Senior Teachers 

 

 

Head of Sixth Form Mr Alan Falle, B.A. (Hons) PGCE a.falle@vcj.sch.je 

Senior Teacher: Co-Curricular Mr Kieran Akers, B.A. (Hons) k.akers@vcj.sch.je 

Senior Teacher: Staff Development Mr Anthony Griffin, B.A. (Hons) PGCE a.griffin@vcj.sch.je 

Senior Teacher: Operations and Staffing Mrs Karen Palfreyman, B.A. (Hons), M.A. k.palfreyman@vcj.sch.je 

Senior Teacher: Teaching and Learning Mrs Parmjeet Plummer, B.A. (Hons) PGCE p.plummer@vcj.sch.je 

   

Art    

Head of Art & Display Mr Jefferson Randles, B.A. (Hons) j.randles@vcj.sch.je 

Head of Photography Ms Helen Ryan B.A. (Hons) h.ryan@vcj.sch.je 

   

Design Technology (DT) 

 

 

Head of DT Mrs Gabrielle Armstrong, B.A. (Hons) g.armstrong@vcj.sch.je 

Senior Teacher: Co-Curricular Mr Kieran Akers, B.A. (Hons) k.akers@vcj.sch.je 

Head of PSHE Mr Lee Batchford B.Sc. (Hons) l.batchford@vcj.sch.je 

   

Economics and Business Studies   

Head of Economics & Business Studies Ms Denise Montgomery, B.A. (Hons) d.montgomery@vcj.sch.je 

Academic Co-ordinator Key Stage 4 

Head of Social Sciences 

Mr Brendan Carolan, B.A. (Hons) b.carolan@vcj.sch.je 

Trident Co-ordinator Ms Deirdre Twomey, B.Sc. (Hons) d.twomey@vcj.sch.je 

   

English  

  

Head of English Miss Marianne Adams, B.A. (Hons) m.adams@vcj.sch.je 

Academic Head of Year 8  

Student Wellbeing 

Miss Jacqueline Bryan, B.A. (Hons) j.bryan@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher Mrs Elise Falla, B.A. (Hons) PGCE e.falla@vcj.sch.je 

Senior Teacher: Staff Development Mr Anthony Griffin, B.A. (Hons) PGCE a.griffin@vcj.sch.je 

Editor: The Victorian Mr William Gorman, B.A. (Hons) w.gorman@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher Miss Rachel Kemp, M.A. PGCE r.kemp@vcj.sch.je 

Second in English Department Miss Anna Robinson, B.A. (Hons) a.robinson@vcj.sch.je 

Head of Sixth Form Mr Alan Falle B.A. (Hons) PGCE a.falle@vcj.sch.je  
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Geography    

Head of Geography Mr Aaron O’Hare, BSc (Hons) a.ohare@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher Mrs Miranda Blackmore, BSc (Hons) PGCE m.blackmore@vcj.sch.je 

Deputy Headmaster Dr Gareth Hughes (letters as above)  g.hughes@vcj.sch.je 

Senior Teacher: Operations and Staffing Mrs Karen Palfreyman, B.A. (Hons), M.A. k.palfreyman@vcj.sch.je 

   

History   

Assistant Head – Pastoral Mr Mark Gosling, B.A (Hons) m.gosling@vcj.sch.je 

Acting Head of History 

Senior Teacher: Teaching and Learning 

Mrs Parmjeet Plummer, B.A. (Hons) PGCE p.plummer@vcj.sch.je 

   

Computer Science   

Head of Computer Science Mr Ozzy Parkes, B.A. (Hons), PGCE o.parkes@vcj.sch.je 

   

Mathematics   

Head of Mathematics Mrs May Brennand, M.Maths, PGCE m.brennand@vcj.sch.je 

Data & Reporting Manager Miss Angela Matthews, BSc (Hons) a.matthews@vcj.sch.je 

Assistant Exams Officer Mr David McNally, BSc (Hons) d.mcNally@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher  Ms Vanessa McGrath, BSc (Hons) v.mcgrath@vcj.sch.je  

Academic Head of Year 9 and SENco Mrs Orla Priestley, BSc (Hons), MSc o.priestley@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher  Mrs Majella Raindle, BSc ED (Hons) M.Sc m.raindle@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher  Mrs Carys Williams, BEng (Hons) PGCE c.williams@vcj.sch.je 

   

Modern Foreign Languages (MFL)   

Head of MFL Mrs Nicole Edgecombe, M.A., B.A. (Hons) n.edgecombe@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher  Ms M Perestrelo, B.A. (Hons), PGCE m.perestrelo@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher  Ms Cristina Herrera-Martin BA (Hons), B.Ed. c.herrera@vcj.sch.je 

Second in MFL  Ms Valérie Videt, Licence ès Lettres v.videt@vcj.sch.je 

   

Music    

Director of Music Mr Francis Murton, B.Mus, LRAM, LTCL, ARCO, 

ACIEA, PGCE 

f.murton@vcj.sch.je 

   

Religious Education (RE)    

Head of RE Mr Gareth Bloor, BD (Hons), MA g.bloor@vcj.sch.je 

Assistant Head – Academic Mr Patrick Crossley, MA, MEd, BTh, FRSA p.crossley@vcj.sch.je 

   

Science   

Teacher  Mr Keith Baker, BSc (Hons)  k.baker@vcj.sch.je 

Housemaster (Dunlop) Mr Samuel Coe, BSc (Hons) s.coe@vcj.sch.je 

Head of Physics Dr Steven Cooke, B.Eng. (Hons) Ph.D. s.cooke@vcj.sch.je 

Housemaster (Diarmid) Mr David Cox, B.A., B.Ed. (Hons) d.cox@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher Mrs Rebecca Moon, BSc (Hons) r.moon@vcj.sch.je 

Head of Biology Dr Jane Richardson, PhD, BSc (Hons), PGCE j.richardson@vcj.sch.je 

Housemaster (Braithwaite) Mr Thomas Smith, B Eng (Hons) t.smith@vcj.sch.je 

Head of Chemistry Mr Matthew Widdop, M.Chem, MRSC m.widdop@vcj.sch.je 
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Sports  
 

 

Director of Sport Mr Matthew Smith, B.A. (Hons) m.smith@vcj.sch.je 

Head of Hockey, Housemaster (Bruce) Mr Joseph Crill, B.Sc. (Hons) PGCE j.crill@vcj.sch.je 

Head of Sixth Form Mr Alan Falle, B.A. (Hons) PGCE a.falle@vcj.sch.je 

Second in Department Mr Samuel Habin, B.A. (Hons) s.habin@vcj.sch.je 

Head of Rugby 

Celebrations & Rewards 

Mr Richard Picot, B.Sc. r.picot@vcj.sch.je 

Housemaster (Sartorius) Mr Andrew Royle, B.Sc. (Hons) a.royle@vcj.sch.je 

   

SENCO 
 

 

SENCO, Academic Head of Year 9  Ms Orla Priestley, BSc (Hons), MSc o.priestley@vcj.sch.je 

Academic Head of Year 8  

Student Wellbeing 

Miss Jacqueline Bryan, B.A. (Hons) 

 

j.bryan@vcj.sch.je 

Head of Inclusion Mrs Susan Watkins, B.Ed. (Hons) s.watkins@vcj.sch.je 

   

Theatre Studies 
 

 

Acting Head of Theatre Studies 

Head of Transition  

Academic Head of Year 7 

Mrs Lucy Ogg, B.A. (Hons), LTCC l.ogg@vcj.sch.je 

Teacher of Theatre Studies  Miss Ria Hill, B.A. (Hons) r.hill@vcj.sch.je 

   

Combined Cadet Force (CCF)  
 

 

CCF School Staff Instructor  Mr J-P Fidrmuc BSc (Hons) J.Fidrmuc@vcj.sch.je 

   

Support Staff 
 

 

Site Manager Mr Simon Barnett s.barnett@vcj.sch.je 

Technician (Design and Art) Mr Richard Caldeira r.caldeira@vcj.sch.je 

Finance Assistant Mrs Marilyn Cox m.cox@vcj.sch.je 

Data, Admissions & Fees Administrator Mrs Isabelle Cunningham i.cunningham@vcj.sch.je 

School Counsellor Mr Matthew Donoghue m.donoghue@vcj.sch.je 

School Secretary Mrs Kylie Dufty admin@vcj.sch.je 

Senior Laboratory Technician Mrs John Foster j.foster@vcj.sch.je 

Attendance Officer Mrs Trezinha Gosselin attendance@vcj.sch.je 

French Assistante Mrs Sophie Harris s.harris@vcj.sch.je 

Sixth Form Admin and Careers Mrs Suzanne Job s.job@vcj.sch.je 

Caretaker Mr Adam May a.may@vcj.sch.je 

Reprographics and Admin Assistant Mrs Vivienne Madden v.madden@vcj.sch.je  

Science Laboratory Technician Mr Philippe Mouazan p.mouazan@vcj.sch.je 

Headmaster’s PA Mrs Emily Oldridge, B.A. (Hons) hmsecretary@vcj.sch.je 

Caretaker Mr Stephen Purdie s.purdie@vcj.sch.je 

School Business Manager Mrs Michelle Ritchie m.ritchie@vcj.sch.je 

Examinations Officer Mrs Liz Smith l.smith@vcj.sch.je 

Library/ Resource Centre Manager Mr James Wooldridge j.wooldridge@vcj.sch.je  

 

mailto:m.smith@vcj.sch.je
mailto:j.crill@vcj.sch.je
mailto:a.falle@vcj.sch.je
mailto:s.habin@vcj.sch.je
mailto:r.picot@vcj.sch.je
mailto:a.royle@vcj.sch.je
mailto:o.priestley@vcj.sch.je
mailto:j.bryan@vcj.sch.je
mailto:s.watkins@vcj.sch.je
mailto:l.ogg@vcj.sch.je
mailto:r.hill@vcj.scj.je
mailto:J.Fidrmuc@vcj.sch.je
mailto:s.barnett@vcj.sch.je
mailto:r.caldeira@vcj.sch.je
mailto:m.cox@vcj.sch.je
mailto:i.cunningham@vcj.sch.je
mailto:m.donoghue@vcj.sch.je
mailto:admin@vcj.sch.je
mailto:j.foster@vcj.sch.je
mailto:attendance@vcj.sch.je
mailto:s.harris@vcj.sch.je
mailto:s.job@vcj.sch.je
mailto:a.may@vcj.sch.je
mailto:v.madden@vcj.sch.je
mailto:p.mouazan@vcj.sch.je
mailto:hmsecretary@vcj.sch.je
mailto:s.purdie@vcj.sch.je
mailto:m.ritchie@vcj.sch.je
mailto:l.smith@vcj.sch.je
mailto:j.wooldridge@vcj.sch.je

